of Oregon:

such Deed of Trust having been given to secure payment of Sixty-Four Thousand, Eight Hundred 64,800.00) ---- (\$ and No/100 -----

(Include the Original Principal Amount) m98

, at page 34726 (or which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. Records of KLAMATH County, State of Oregon, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described, the money due and to as No.) of the become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Deed of Trust.

Oregon Assignment of Deed of Trust -995(OR) (9611) 11/98 VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291 initials: Page 1 of 2

K-52834

Recording Requested By/Return To: GREAT NATIONAL MORTGAGE 175 N. RIVERVIEW DRIVE, ANAHEIM, CA 92808

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, GREAT NATIONAL MORTGAGE GNM SERVICES CORPORTION ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

, holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is 1930 S BREA CANYON RD STE 120 DIAMOND BAR CA 91765

, does hereby grant, sell,

Vol. M98 Page 34738

assign, transfer and convey, unto FREMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN , a corporation ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS (hercin "Assignee"), organized and existing under the laws of CALIFORNIA whose address is 175 N. RIVERVIEW DRIVE, ANAHEIM, GA 92808 , made and executed by a certain Deed of Trust, dated September 14, 1998 KENNETH L. TUTER AND CORINNE L. TUTER, TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

to FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO

following described property situated in KLAMATH

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND WADE A PART HEREOF

Trustee, upon the , State



SEP 22 P3:06

34739

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignce, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Deed of Trust on September 14, 1992

CORPORTION mica Donni Witness Attes

GREAT NATIONAL MORTGAGE GNM SERVICES (Assignor) (Signature)

Scal:

This Instrument Prepared By:

, address: , tel. no.:



Page 2 of 2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On <u>September 15, 1998</u>, before me, <u>Susan L. Kent</u>, personally appeared <u>Jorge A. Perez</u>, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

}SS

}

34740

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature Wolf KM



(This area for official notarial seal)

Title of Document: Assignment of Deed of Trust

Date of Document: September 14, 1998

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at request of	First American Title	the	22nd	day
of	September	A.D., 19 98 at 3:06 o'clock P. M., and duly re	ecorded in	Vol. <u>M98</u>	
	o	f <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>34738</u>			
		// Bernetha G.	. Letsch, C	County Clerk	
FEE	\$20.00	Bernetha G. By <u>Attillin Jus</u>	لم		